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THE Inclosure Commissioners.for England and Wales hereby give notice, that application has
been made by Robert Berkeley, of Spetchley Park, 'in the county of Worcester, Esquire,

for the advance of the under-mentioned sum., by way of Loan, under the .provisions of the Act
of the I3th and 14th Viet.'cap. 3J, for the drainage of the lands hereinafter specified :

Name of Estate.

Lands in

Parish. County.

>• Worcester 5000

Spetchley, Hindlip, Claines,
Warndon, Tibberton,

. Churchill, White. Ladies
Aston, Bredecott, St.
Martin's,. St. Peter's,
Whittington, Norton,
Broughton 'Hacket, and
Martin Hussingtou

Witness my hand this 28th day of July in the year of our Lord 1852.
.(Signed) H. C. Miles, Secretary.

Sum applied for
by way of

Loan.

SUPPLEMENT TO
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of

the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday
the 24th day of July 1852.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
in the Gazette of Tuesday the 3rd day of August 1852.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Stourbridge Old Bank Stourbridge Bate and Robins

Average
Amount.

70

Inland Revenue, Somerset-House, August 5, 1852. P. DEANS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

BANK OF ENGLAND.
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending

on Saturday the 31st day of July 1852.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£.

'Notes issued 35,329,155

£35,329,155

Government Debt ...
Other Securities ...
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£.
11,015,100
2,984,900

21,295,780
33,375

£35,329,155

Dated the 5th day of August 1852.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills ...

£.
14,553,000
3,199,124

3,195,152
14,506,774

1,366,978

£36,821,028

£.
Government Securities (including

Dead Weight Annuity) ... 13,790,720
.Other Securities 10,799,655
Notes 11,849,700
Gold and Silver Coin 380,953

Dated the 5th day of August 1852.

£36,821,028

M, Marshall, Chief Cashier,


