THE Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales hereby give notice, that application has been made by Robert Berkeley, of Spetchley Park, in the county of Worcester, Esquire, for the advance of the under-mentioned sum, by way of Loan, under the provisions of the Act of the 13th and 14th Vict. cap. 31, for the drainage of the lands hereinafter specified:

Name of Estate.	Parish.	County.	Sum applied for by way of Loan.
Lands in \cdot	Spetchley, Hindlip, Claines, Warndon, Tibberton, Churchill, White Ladies Aston, Bredecott, St. Martin's, St. Peter's, Whittington, Norton, Broughton 'Hacket, and Martin Hussington	 	£ 5000

Witness my hand this 28th day of July in the year of our Lord 1852.

(Signed) H. C. Mules, Secretary.

SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday the 24th day of July 1852.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazette of Tuesday the 3rd day of August 1852.

Name, Title, and	Principal Place of Issue.	Average Amount.
Stourbridge Old Bank	Stourbridge Bate and Robins .	$\hat{\mathcal{L}}$. 70
Inland Revenue, Somerset-House, August 5,	852. P. DEANS, Registrar of Bank	Returns.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Saturday the 31st day of July 1852.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued	***	•••	£. 35,329,155	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	•••	•••	£. 11,015,100 2,984,900 21,295,780 33,375
			£35,329,155				£35,329,155

Dated the 5th day of August 1852.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

	BANKING D	EPARTMENT.	
Proprietors' Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Exchequer, Savings' Banks, Commissioners of National Debt, and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	£. 14,553,000 3,199,124 3,195,152 14,506,774 1,366,978	Government Securities (including Dead Weight Annuity) Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin	£. 13.790,720 10,799,655 11,849,700 380,953
	£36,821,028	. ,	£36,821,028

Dated the 5th day of August 1852.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.